
Geiger HCTT 05-09-17

7.70 0.04

Overall

Place Bib # Name Category

Total Elapsed 

Time Mph Gap

1 19 Rindy, Aaron Hub Coffee Roasters A 00:33:09.24 13.93 00:00.00

2 4 Christenson, Dave Herbalife A 00:34:25.17 13.42 01:15.94

3 14 Schaffner, Nick Herbalife A 00:34:26.56 13.41 01:17.32

4 24 Ericksen, Spencer Reno Wheelmen A 00:34:27.38 13.41 01:18.14

5 66 Paez, Mathew Velo Reno p/b Tamarack JunctionA 00:34:29.64 13.39 01:20.40

6 18 Wasson, Danny Audi Reno Tahoe A 00:34:55.75 13.23 01:46.51

7 26 Weiss, Timber Velo Reno p/b Tamarack JunctionA 00:35:08.31 13.15 01:59.07

8 3 Yeager, Zach Audi Reno Tahoe A 00:35:31.30 13.01 02:22.07

9 6 Bosco, Chris Velo Reno p/b Tamarack JunctionA 00:35:45.32 12.92 02:36.09

10 20 Ragains, Ben Herbalife A 00:35:46.26 12.92 02:37.02

11 27 Tanaka, Kevin Audi Reno Tahoe A 00:36:32.47 12.64 03:23.23

12 1 Rennie, Josh A 00:37:24.63 12.35 04:15.39

13 25 Eckland, Rebecca Great Basin Bicycles A 00:39:28.36 11.70 06:19.12

14 346 Schulz, Karl Reno Wheelmen B 00:36:23.70 12.69 03:14.47

15 329 Cho, James Clean Power Cycling B 00:38:45.02 11.92 05:35.78

16 303 Carr, Ryan Audi Reno Tahoe B 00:40:40.03 11.36 07:30.79

17 341 Durano, Louis Jakroo by Chrome Industries B 00:40:43.50 11.34 07:34.27

18 342 Garrison, Travis Last Chance Racing B 00:40:54.69 11.29 07:45.45

19 347 Mick, Stefanie Reno Wheelwomen B 00:42:12.87 10.94 09:03.63

20 308 Bright, Tim Audi Reno Tahoe B 00:42:13.59 10.94 09:04.36

21 332 Corthell, Dave Audi Reno Tahoe B 00:42:16.62 10.93 09:07.39

22 306 Moritz, Jim B 00:42:41.69 10.82 09:32.46

23 304 Stott, Colby Sierra Endurance Sports B 00:46:14.83 9.99 13:05.59

24 312 Rivera, Danny B 00:47:16.72 9.77 14:07.48

25 613 Yurcisin, Andrew C 00:40:07.41 11.51 06:58.17

26 601 Keen, Casey Sierra Endurance Sports C 00:45:18.14 10.20 12:08.90

27 607 Wilt, Allen C 00:45:34.94 10.14 12:25.70

28 638 Gansert, Guy Team G-Men C 00:46:07.75 10.02 12:58.51

29 641 Cuevas, Gustavo C 00:49:23.32 9.35 16:14.08

30 621 Welch, John C 00:49:43.12 9.29 16:33.88

31 640 Martini, Lee C 00:50:50.12 9.09 17:40.89

32 616 Galeoto, Paige Reno Wheelwomen C 00:52:47.45 8.75 19:38.22

33 620 Greer, Neil Orange Pedal Cycling C 00:54:35.47 8.46 21:26.23

34 626 Douglas, Brent C 00:54:49.99 8.43 21:40.76



Geiger HCTT 05-09-17

A's 13 Starters

Place Bib # Name

1 19 Rindy, Aaron Hub Coffee Roasters A 00:33:09.24 13.93 00:00.00

2 4 Christenson, Dave Herbalife A 00:34:25.17 13.42 01:15.94

3 14 Schaffner, Nick Herbalife A 00:34:26.56 13.41 01:17.32

4 24 Ericksen, Spencer Reno Wheelmen A 00:34:27.38 13.41 01:18.14

5 66 Paez, Mathew Velo Reno p/b Tamarack JunctionA 00:34:29.64 13.39 01:20.40

6 18 Wasson, Danny Audi Reno Tahoe A 00:34:55.75 13.23 01:46.51

7 26 Weiss, Timber Velo Reno p/b Tamarack JunctionA 00:35:08.31 13.15 01:59.07

8 3 Yeager, Zach Audi Reno Tahoe A 00:35:31.30 13.01 02:22.07

9 6 Bosco, Chris Velo Reno p/b Tamarack JunctionA 00:35:45.32 12.92 02:36.09

10 20 Ragains, Ben Herbalife A 00:35:46.26 12.92 02:37.02

11 27 Tanaka, Kevin Audi Reno Tahoe A 00:36:32.47 12.64 03:23.23

12 1 Rennie, Josh A 00:37:24.63 12.35 04:15.39

13 25 Eckland, Rebecca Great Basin Bicycles A 00:39:28.36 11.70 06:19.12

B's 11 Starters

Place Bib # Name

1 346 Schulz, Karl Reno Wheelmen B 00:36:23.70 12.69 00:00.00

2 329 Cho, James Clean Power Cycling B 00:38:45.02 11.92 02:21.31

3 303 Carr, Ryan Audi Reno Tahoe B 00:40:40.03 11.36 04:16.32

4 341 Durano, Louis Jakroo by Chrome Industries B 00:40:43.50 11.34 04:19.80

5 342 Garrison, Travis Last Chance Racing B 00:40:54.69 11.29 04:30.99

6 347 Mick, Stefanie Reno Wheelwomen B 00:42:12.87 10.94 05:49.16

7 308 Bright, Tim Audi Reno Tahoe B 00:42:13.59 10.94 05:49.89

8 332 Corthell, Dave Audi Reno Tahoe B 00:42:16.62 10.93 05:52.92

9 306 Moritz, Jim B 00:42:41.69 10.82 06:17.99

10 304 Stott, Colby Sierra Endurance Sports B 00:46:14.83 9.99 09:51.12

11 312 Rivera, Danny B 00:47:16.72 9.77 10:53.02

C's 10 Starters

Place Bib # Name

1 613 Yurcisin, Andrew C 00:40:07.41 11.51 00:00.00

2 601 Keen, Casey Sierra Endurance Sports C 00:45:18.14 10.20 05:10.73

3 607 Wilt, Allen C 00:45:34.94 10.14 05:27.53

4 638 Gansert, Guy Team G-Men C 00:46:07.75 10.02 06:00.34

5 641 Cuevas, Gustavo C 00:49:23.32 9.35 09:15.91

6 621 Welch, John C 00:49:43.12 9.29 09:35.71

7 640 Martini, Lee C 00:50:50.12 9.09 10:42.71

8 616 Galeoto, Paige Reno Wheelwomen C 00:52:47.45 8.75 12:40.04

9 620 Greer, Neil Orange Pedal Cycling C 00:54:35.47 8.46 14:28.06

10 626 Douglas, Brent C 00:54:49.99 8.43 14:42.58

Women
1 25 Eckland, Rebecca Great Basin Bicycles A 00:39:28.36 11.40 00:00.00

2 347 Mick, Stefanie Reno Wheelwomen B 00:42:12.87 9.53 02:44.51

3 616 Galeoto, Paige Reno Wheelwomen C 00:52:47.45 11.09 13:19.10


